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P V. PAGE, & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201, SARDAR GRIHA, 198, L. T. MARG, MUMBAI - 400 002 o GSTIN: ?7AAJFP27O9A1ZK
TEL: +91 - 22 - 22060286 I 22092527 I 24226465 o E-MAIL: admin@pvpc.in o WEBSITE: www.pvpc.in

ffffi:-ttL:i"Tj:ttt relatins to accounts audited under sub-section 33 & 34 and rure 19 of the Bombay

Registration No.
Name of the public Trust

:- F-24775 (pune)
:- MAHARASHTRA STATE INSTITUTE oF HoTEL MANAGEMENT& CATERING TECHNOLOGIES & RESEARCTiSOCiTTV, PUr,rCFor the :- 31st March 2023

(a) Whether accounts
the Act and the *rrr,!rT"n,,oned 

,egularly and in accordance with the provisions of
(b) whether receipts and disburesments are properry and correctry shown in the accountsdate of audit were in agreement with the accounts :(c) whether the cash barance & vouchers in custody of manager or trusree on the date of. .. .?udit were in agreement ruith the accounts :(d) whether ail books, deeds, accountr, uorln"r, or other documents or records requiredby the auditor were produced before him :(e) Whether a register of movable anO immovat

chanses therjn are communicated rrom ,.'J",j,.r"no"":L?l:i:?f,:::.T;'fi,:,::*.i:"
and inaccuracies mentioned in the previous audit r"port huu" oeen'oury compried with :(f) whether the manaqer or.trustee or'any other. p-erson required by the auditor to appearbefore him did so &furnished.the 

"";;r;;; information required by him.(g) Whether any property or funds or tfre irusj
,, . -9th", 

than itre oLject or purpose or the rru}l 
e applied for any object or purpose

(h) The amounts of outstanding for more than one year and the amounts written off , if any:t'' 
H:tiilj|nders 

were invited for repairs or ionstructions invorving expenditure exceeding
(j) whether any money of the public trust has been invested rtary to provisions of Section 35;(k) Alienations, if any, of the immovaLr" o."p"r,v contrary to -. provisions of section 36 whichnave come to the notice of the auditor :(l) All cases of irregular,,il'-"-n1' o.,.'1oan-"r expenditure, or fairure or omission to recover moniesor other propertyu beronging to the pubric trust or of ross or waste of rthereof, and whether such expendrt*", i.iuL, omission, ross or wastJil:t 3l.o".:T 

propertv

h of trust or misapplication or any other misconduct on the part of therm person while in the management of the trust :

i;j 
has been filed in the form provided by rute 16 A;

( o j w n e t h e r t n e m e 
" 

t i n o laa,! 
dn 

1iil'ffi T,HJ ::: l','::;' i',;;;ilff "'(p) whether the minutes_books of *'" p.o.""on'ss of the meeting as maintained;(q) whether any of the trustees has any interesiin the investment of the trust;(r) Whether any of the trustees is a debtor. or creditor of the trust;(s) whether irregularities pointed out by the auditors in the accounts of the previous year havebeen duly complied with by the trusiees O*ing ,n" period of audit :(t) Any special matter which the auditor t.t ini"t fit or necessary to bring to the notice of theDeputy or Assistant Charity t ornmirsionui. 
'
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For M/s e. V. eage & dor

(Partner) ,; r-

Mem No. - Lt667B
FRN.: 0107243W ,,, :
Date:28-08-2023 h"'

UDIN; 23116678BGYVAS2787 . ,



I

SCHEDULE VIII
I Vide rule 17 (1 ) ]

Name & Registration No, Of Public Turst: MAHARASHTRA STATE INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING
TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH SOCIETY

Bafarlce sheet as at3L/03/2023 ( Redg. No. F - 24775 )

For, P. V. Page & Co.

(

Chartered Accou

CA Clitkala Kulk
(Partner)
Membership No. 1166
FRN.: 0107243W
Date: 28-08-2023

For PrinciDal

Maharashtra State Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology

pf;ffl{brPAL
(BHMCT)

Maharashtra State Institute ef
tlohl llan4ement & Catering Technobgy

Shivaiinagar, Pun+411018

Fund & Liablities Rs. PROPERTY & ASSETS RS, RS.

TrusdFund or Corpus

Balance As per Last Balance

Sheets adjustment during the year ( given
details )

Other earmarked funds
( Created under the provision oF the trust deed
or scheme or out of the income )

Depreciation Fund
Sinking Fund
Reserve Fund
Any Other Fund

Loans Secured or Unsecured
Trustee
From Other

Liabilities
For Expenditure
For Advances
For Rent or Other Deposits
For Sundry Credit balances

Income & Expenditure Account
Balance as per Last Balance
Surplus/Deficit Accumulation For Earlier Year
Less : Appropriations if any
Add / Less : Surplus or deficit
As per Income & Expenditure account

1,83,07,889

78,05,100

31,56,153

3,28,63,000
75,86,568

1,03,53,8 1 1

Immovable Propertv
( Suitable classified giving mode of
valuation )
Addittion or deduction (Including
those for Depreciation ) if any during
the year

Investment
(As per Schedule "C")

( Suitable classified mode of valuation

Furniture & Fixture
Balance As per Last Balance sheet
Addittion or deduction (Including
those for Depreciation ) if any during
the year

Loans ( Secured or Unsecured )
Good / Doubtful
Loans Scholarship
Other Loans

Advance
To Trustee
To Employees Sheet
To Lowyer

To Contractor
To Other

Income Outstandino
Rent
Interest
Other Income

Cash & bank Balance
(As per Schedule "8")
(a) In current account and fixed
deposit account with ( give name of
bank and state in whose name the
account stands )

(b) With the Trustee ( give Name )
(c) With the manaqer ( qive Name)

I

84,r7;o8r
22,782

-8.43.577

73,s6,666
17 070

-8,86,968

75,96,292

6,36,27,OOO

64,87,677

2,19,207

4,40,357

t7,o1,992

Iotal (Rs) 8,OO,72,520 fotal (Rs d,uu,/l,5tu



CATERINGTECFINOLOGIES&RESEARCFISOC]ETY,PUNE

e

Namc of the Ptrblic Trrrst : iYIT\HT\RASHTRA STATE INSTITUTE OF HOTEI- MANAGEIVIENT "E

SCHEDULE'D'

lanagement & (htering Technology
Snivaiinagar. Pune-41 1 01 6

SCHEDULE'A'

(i) Liabiliry As on

31st N{arch 2023

As on

31,stMarch2022
R c)5 ft{')0

9,25,942

82,71,1

78,05,100

87,900

9,59,587

88,000

2"t,540

-35,796

1.,31,263

20,067

'12,01,387

22,117

1,39,00,708

87,820

10,000

Duties .\'faxes
Provisions

Scholarship

Universiry Pune ( CaP )

O utstancling Liablili 11'

Caution l\''Ioney Receivecl

Food Festival

Outstancling Salary

Securrity Deposits

lEligibility Fee

lPro.^t^
lI J.i.r"..i.., F.xem Fee Pavable

Total
"1.,09,61,253 1,52,42,699

As on

31st March 2022
CASH AND BANK BAI.ANCES

7,04,699

1,35,"t67
16,58,i41

43,851

17,01,992

SCHEDULE'C'

(i) Investment As on

31st March 2023

As on

31st March 2022

Fixed Deposits 6,36,27,000 5,78,62,000

Total 6,36,27,000 5,78,62,000

(i) Aclvance and DePosits As on
31st March 2023

As on

3'1stMarch2022

Interest Receivable
-lDS 10o/o 21'-22

Airforce TDS For FY 2022-23

N'ITDCL TDS For FY 2022-23

FD TDS For FY 2022-23

4,40,351

16,000

7,500

6,825
1,88,882

1,053

Total 6,59,558 zAJ55,,

P
(BHMCT)

Mahara$tra State Institute ef
flotel Manaqement & (hterinq Techr

,'/1
'Al.t

..ii ,i/
..1.f



For the year endecl

3l,stNlarch 2022
For the year entlecl

31st N{arch 2023
1,13,18,820

I 8,39,100

13,856

3,46,396

1,45,O1,519

20,15,400

13,500

3,37,501

48,000

8,41,950

Salarv

Visitin.q Salarv

EFP ( r\dnrin Char.gcs )

EPF ( Ilmploi,ers Contribution )

Degre€ Rentttneration
ta[f Workshot / Senrinat

Dailv Vascs
1,,35,',18,172'1,77,57,930

SCFIEDULE'F'

For the year ended

3lstMarch 2022
For the year enclecl

31st March 2023
Expencliture on Obiect of the Tnrst

19,017

92,000

8,058

'16,996

19,09,797

4,000

1,39,788

52,624

2,86,006

55,71'^|

'1,013

23,858

1,01,618

7,280

48,1',t4

45,872

1,05,000

8,780

'11,200

2,14,886

5,26,875

2,16,033

1,03,615

't3,31,906

6,937

86,752

48,791

17,417

48,385

1,54,562

4,50,000

29,900

40,000

88,750

10,000

5,69,417

8,000

Advertismen t Expendi rure

Affiliation Fee

Bank Charges

Competition Charges

Repairs & N{aintenance

Electriciry Expenditure
Eligibliry Fcc

Fucl & Gas

Office Expenses

Kitchen Gas Expendi turc

N{aterial Supply

MHNICT Exam ExPenditure

Postage

Printing Charges

Professional Fees

Refreshmen t Expenditure

Telephone Expenditure

Travelling Expendirure

rce Planta tion Expcndi rurc

Univcrsiry Exam ExPcndi rure

Vater Charges

Lrest I-ecture

Property Tax

Admission Reguladon AuthoritY

Pest Control Charges

FRr\ Process fee

Security Charges

4',1'23,066

J.n.""{BH.?}snture er
ItGr Manas er,';: 

: J;xfjlil Ji;nno,*t

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight



For tl-re ve'lr enrlcd

3l,stN|arch 2022
For the year en<led

31st NIarch 2023

2.60,25,122

72,2"15

28,795

34,69,558

2,11,39,116

10,801

7.000

Developrnent Fee

III INICT Exam Fees

University Exam Fee

dmission Form Fee

E Tender Process ffender Form Fee
2,61,26,1,323,06,26,475

SCHEDULE J'

Sunclry Receipts For the year ended

31st i\{arch 2023

For the year ended

31stNlarch 2022

3,240

6,000

5,915

43,238

2,000

3,79,316

45,000

4,310

2,900

125

10,607

1,000

2,38,200

22,393

Bonatlde Charges

Lunch Charges

SCA Charges

N'lisc Incomc

Other Income ( Admission Cancllation)

Short Course

Universiry Prorata Received

F^.'.1 Fectirral

Total 4,84,709 2,79,535

(BHMCT)

(

llahara$tra State Institute of
tbbl Managemenr & Ctstering Tedmobgt

Shivaiinagar. Pune-41 1 01 6

(,



Schedule IX

Register No. F - 24775 ( Pune )

Name or pubric rrust : - MAHARA'HTRA sIi'"t"#t:T:'Jr::^X?T:Ji':ff:l'J-""r & CATERTNG

INCOME & EXPENDITURE account for the year ended on 31-O3-2O23

Income
Expend itu re

4,4O,351

26,O9,571

3,06,26,475

Income

By Rent ( Accrued )*
( Realised )

On Bank Account

By Dividend
By Donations in cash or Kind

By Income from Other Sources

( in Details as far as Possible )

Fees Received
(As per Sechdule "I")
Fine

Labour Welfare fund received

Library Charges
Miscellaneous ReceiPts
As per Sechdule "J")

By Inteiest - ( Accrued )x

(Realised )
On Securities
On Loans

1,77,57,93O

2,O4,258

r ? 2n <?O
L 

' 
IJV.JJ T

4t,23,066

1,03,53,811

6ffiffi1n resoect of Properties

(As per Schedule "El')

Rates, Taxes and Cesses

Repair and Maintainance

To Remuneration ( In the case of Math ) to

the head of the math, including his

household exPenditure, if anY'

To Legal ExPenditure
o Audit Fees

To Contribution of Fees

To Amount written off
a) Bad Debts

(b) Loan ScholarshiP
(c) Irrecoverable Rents'
(d) Other Items
To Miscellaneous ExPendlture
To Depreciation
To Amount transfered to Reserve or speclrlc

fund
o ExPenditure on object of Trust -

I nsu ra nce

Depreciation ( By way of provision of

adjustments ) Other exPenditure
To Establishment ExPenditure
To Remuneration to Trustee

(As per Schedule "F")
(a) Religious
(b) Educational
(c) Medical Relief
(d) Relief of PovertY

i"i Otn". Charitable Object
io Surptus Carried over to Balance sheet

3,41,,69,604
3,41,69,604Total

For, P. V. Page & Co'

Chartered Accou

( Pa rtner)
MembershiP No. 116678
FRN.:0107243W
Date: 28-08-2023

For PrinciPal

Maharashtra State tnstitute of Hotel Manaqement &

Catering TechnologY

PRTSCIPAL

I
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EDULE IX . C

of Public Trust liable to contribution for the year endrng on

3ll 03l2023

PubIiC MAHARASHTRA STAT€ INSTITUTE OF HOTEL

MANAGEt"!ENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY &

RESEARCH SOCIETY - Redg' No' F - 24775

3,4r,69,604

z3aJs,793

1,03,53,81 I

Income as shown in Income and ExPenditure Account (

Schedule IX )

lncome not charqeble to contribution under section 58

I) Donation received from other public trust and Dharmadas

(II) Grants received from Government and Local authorities

i) lnterest on sinking and dePreciation fund

iv) Amount spent for the purpose of secular education

v) Amount spent on purpose of medical relief

vi) Amount spent for the purpose of verterinary treatment of animal

vil) ExPenditure incurred from donation t:t ti:]-:11,.".1 distress cause

scarcity, drought, Rood, fire or other natural calamlty

) Deduction ou e PUrPose

(a)
(b)
(c) bY Turst

ix ) Deductions out ofincome from lands used for

(a) Assessment, cessei and other Govemment or

municiPal tares.

(b) Ground rent payable to the superior landlord'

(c) Insurance Premia

(d) Repair at 10 per cent of gross rent ot buildings'

(e) Cost ofcoliecrion at 4 per cenl of gross rent of

buildings let out'

Cost ofcollection of income or receipt from a securit'resf stocks' etc'

one per cent ofsuch income

Annual Income Charqable to Contribution

ol Contribution computed at the rate Rxed under the suD-

(1) of section 58 and PaYable'

Ix|)Deductlonsonaccountofrepairsinrespectorbui|dingsnotrenteo
;iti"lli"; noincome' At lo per cent of the estimated gross annual

l.rhe rrust follows Hvbrid accountins method to ?t"p:t: itt l:1":::1-:::t:::l:ti ,T-":::,:.",:
:;::;J:!};i."';#il;^.";t-roi inte'est on r"-"1 o3l'?ll:lTT:':i:':""t"$'i.:'.Ti;
:::H:ifi;;'J.-n';";;': o""'*"it'"g rorrowed.bv i"-]:::ti::,:j:::5?.t;"ft:'
:"Til'.'""":1;"J"';"#;",J;;;;f or--'-'"t'-ni'n l".1."1T:,:,1'::i"::i".t':',:::Y;1,:t":ff::Il."',::J:il;.;J;;;; Jvin" om'"' bearers is'li"fl'-':.i f,?Yl"l:::f.-s 

b'rs are

;:tiilt i"il"r"'#""""_"i",n0u,,, "f 
concerned authoriry and hence rhe biil is accounted in a

ii-.rOaf Yearother than the one to which the third-party invoice pertains' i

z.rne ou:e.l or rhe rrust is mainlv lo-l 
*:ll3'" :r ::l*:'*:::.:'- s^'fed" r' ue etc' rhus the

2) of the Bombay Public Trust Act , 1950
contribution ls

For, P. V.
Chartered

CA Chitkala
( Partner)
Membership No. 116678
FRN.:0107243W
Date: 2A-OA-2023

For PrinciPal
Maharashtra State Institute of Hotel Management &



Schedule D

xed Assets Details

For, P. V. Page &

Chartered

cA chitkala Kul

(Partner)
MembershiP No. 116678

FRN.:0107243W
Date : 28-08-2023

For PrinciPal
Maharashtra State Institute of Hotel

i,l

--,^^,^PRINCIPALT.l lr lulP@r ,Eturl^.n,- . ,,.:'"'"'"-' (BHMcr)
lfahara*rtra State Institute ef

tlobl Management & Ctstering Technology

Shivaiinagar, Pune-41 1 01 6




